## Montego Resources to Change Their Name to US Resource Hub Inc.

VANCOUVER, Sept. 5, 2018 /CNW/ - **Montego Resources Inc. (CSE: MY) (FRA: 4MO1)** (the "Company" or "Montego") is pleased to announce that it intends to proceed with a name change from Montego Resources Inc. to US Resources Hub Inc. "The name change better reflects our company's future focus and our current negotiations as we specifically focus on high quality U.S. Based Assets." states Adam Cegielski – Director

The name change is subject to approval of the CSE.

## About Montego Resources Inc.

Montego Resources Inc. is a Canadian listed mineral explorer (CSE:MY). Montego's flagship property is the Taylor Silver Project located 16 miles southeast of Ely Nevada. The Taylor Project is an advanced stage silver-gold target located southeast of Ely, Nevada with access from a maintained mine road. Mineralization there is a Carlin style, bulk silver-gold epithermal, high-silica, low sulfide replacement deposit in flat-lying Devonian-age silty carbonate rocks. The land package is comprised of 131 unpatented lode claims, 5 unpatented mill site claims and 4 patented claims all covering approximately 2,166 acres. Historic work includes high grade silver from underground mining in the 1890's and open pit bulk mining in silver rich Jasperoids from 1981-84 and an expanded mill and flotation circuit operated from 1989-91.

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF MONTEGO RESOURCES INC.

"Adam Cegielski" Director

NEITHER THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS NEWS RELEASE.

This press release includes "forward-looking statements" including forecasts, estimates, expectations and objectives for future operations that are subject to a number of assumptions, risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. Investors are cautioned that any such statements are not guarantees of future performance and that actual results or developments may differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking information represents management's best judgment based on information currently available. No forward-looking statement can be guaranteed and actual future results may vary materially. The Company does not assume the obligation to update any forward-looking statement, except as required by applicable law.

SOURCE Montego Resources Inc.

View original content: <a href="http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/September2018/05/c7149.html">http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/September2018/05/c7149.html</a>

%SEDAR: 00036332E

For further information: Montego Resources Inc., Suite 800 - 1199 West Hastings Street,

Vancouver, BC, V6E 3T5, T 604-283-1722, F 888-241-5996

CO: Montego Resources Inc.